



Eurex Clearing Resources Circulars & Mailings

Release date: 12 Aug 2019 | Eurex Clearing

No. 078/2019

# Temporary fee waiver for certain Eurex EnLight trades

Eurex Clearing Circular 078/19 Temporary fee waiver for certain Eurex EnLight trades

### 1. Introduction

Effective 1 September 2019, the following measure of Eurex Clearing AG will apply:

• transaction fees for certain Eurex EnLight trades, pursuant to Number 3.1 of the Price List of Eurex Clearing AG, will be waived between 1 September 2019 and 31 December 2019.

Transactions eligible for the fee waiver are specified under no. 3 below.

## 2. Required action

There is no action required for the Members.

#### 3. Details of the initiative

The temporary fee waiver will apply to Requesters for Eurex EnLight trades which

- resulted out of a request from a Requester's P- or M- Account which had been directed to at least two market participants with a Member ID different from the Requester's, and
- were concluded between different Member IDs.

After an account transfer or give-up, transactions will not be eligible for the fee waiver anymore. Eurex EnLight transactions benefitting from the fee waiver will not be considered for the calculation of volume rebates.

For further details please refer to Eurex circular 081/19. General information about the Eurex EnLight offering can be retrieved from Eurex circular 022/19.

Unless the context requires otherwise, terms used and not otherwise defined in this circular shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Clearing Conditions of Eurex Clearing AG.

## **Attachments:**

none

Recipients:	All Clearing Members, Basic Clearing Members, Disclosed Direct Clients of Eurex Clearing AG and vendors	^
Target groups:	Front Office/Trading, Middle + Backoffice	
Contact:	Philipp Schultze, Equity & Index Sales, <a href="mailto:philipp.schultze@eurexchange.com">philipp.schultze@eurexchange.com</a> ; Vassily Pascalis, Fixed Income Sales, <a href="mailto:vassily.pascalis@eurexchange.com">vassily.pascalis@eurexchange.com</a>	
	Eurex circulars 081/19, 022/19	~

Related circulars:			
Authorized by:	Heike Eckert		
Navigate to Eu	irex News		
© Furex Clearing	n AG		